
AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE 

NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2 

OFFERED BY MR. LAMB OF PENNSYLVANIA 

Page 505, after line 14, insert the following: 

‘‘(r) ROLLING STOCK COMPONENTS AND SUBCOMPO-1

NENTS.—No component or subcomponent of rolling stock 2

shall be treated as produced in the United States for pur-3

poses of subsection (b)(3) or determined to be of domestic 4

origin under section 661.11 of title 49, Code of Federal 5

Regulations, if the material inputs of such component or 6

subcomponent were imported into the United States and 7

the operations performed in the United States on the im-8

ported articles would not result in a change in the article’s 9

classification to chapter 86 or 87 of the Harmonized Tar-10

iff Schedule of the United States from another chapter 11

or a new heading of any chapter from the heading under 12

which the article was classified upon entry.’’. 13

◊ 
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 116th CONGRESS  2d Session 
 Amendment to the Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 2 
  
 Offered by  Mr. Lamb of Pennsylvania 
  
 
 
    
  Page 505, after line 14, insert the following:  
  
  
  (r) Rolling stock components and subcomponents No component or subcomponent of rolling stock shall be treated as produced in the United States for purposes of subsection (b)(3) or determined to be of domestic origin under section 661.11 of title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, if the material inputs of such component or subcomponent were imported into the United States and the operations performed in the United States on the imported articles would not result in a change in the article’s classification to chapter 86 or 87 of the Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States from another chapter or a new heading of any chapter from the heading under which the article was classified upon entry. . 
 

